
City of Kinston – 2026 Holiday Sanitation Schedule 
New Year’s Day 

Monday, December 29, 2025 – Regular Schedule 
Tuesday, December 30, 2025 – Regular Schedule 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025– Thursday 
Garbage route 

Thursday, January 1, 2026 – No Collection 
 Friday, January 2. 2026--Regular Schedule 

 
Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday 

Monday, January 19, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 – Monday & Tuesday’s Garbage Route 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 – C&D & Recycle Schedule 
Thursday, January 22, 2026 – Regular Schedule 

Friday, January 23, 2026 - Regular Schedule 

 
Good Friday Day 

Monday, March 30, 2026 – Regular Schedule  
Tuesday, March 31, 2026– Regular Schedule 

Wednesday, April 01, 2026 –Regular Recycle Schedule 
Thursday, April 02, 2026 – Thursday and Friday’s Garbage Route 

Friday, April 03, 2026– NO COLLECTION 
 

                                                  Memorial Day 

Monday, May 25, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Tuesday, May 26, 2026 – Monday Garbage Route  

Wednesday, May 27, 2026– Tuesday’s Garbage Route C&D 
Schedule  

Thursday, May 28, 2026 – Regular Schedule 
Friday, May 29, 2026 – Regular Schedule 

 
Juneteenth 

Monday, June 15, 2026 – Regular Garbage Schedule 
Tuesday, June 16, 2026 – Regular Schedule 

Wednesday, June 17, 2026 – Regular Recycle Schedule 
Thursday, June 18, 2026 –Thursday & Friday Route 

Friday, June 19, 2026 – No Collection 

 
Independence Day 

Monday, June 29, 2026 –Regular Garbage Route 
Tuesday, June 30, 2026 – Regular Garbage Route & 

C&D Schedule 

Wednesday, July 1, 2026 – Recycle Schedule 
Thursday, July 2, 2026 – Thursday & Friday Route 

Friday, July 3, 2026 – No Collection



Labor Day 

Monday, September 7, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Tuesday, September 8, 2026 – Monday Garbage Route  

Wednesday, September 9, 2026 – Tuesday’s Garbage Route & 
Recycle Schedule  

Thursday, September 10, 2026 – Regular Schedule 
Friday, September 11, 2026 – Regular Schedule 

 
Election Day 

Monday, November 2, 2026 – Monday’s Garbage Route  

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Wednesday, November 4, 2026 – Tuesday’s Garbage Route & 

Recycle Schedule 
Thursday, November 5, 2026 – Thursday Garbage Route 

Friday, November 6, 2026 – Friday Garbage Route 

 
Veteran’s Day 

Monday, November 09, 2026 – Regular Schedule 
Tuesday, November 10, 2026– Tuesday Garbage & Wednesday 

recycle & C&D Route 
Wednesday, November 11, 2026 –NO COLLECTION  

Thursday, November 12, 2026 – Thursday Garbage Route 
Friday, November 13, 2026– Friday Route 

 
Thanksgiving 

Monday, November 23, 2026 – Regular Schedule 
Tuesday, November 24, 2026 – Regular Schedule & C&D 

Wednesday, November 25, 2026 – Thursday & Friday 
Garbage Route 

 November 26, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Friday, November 27, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 

 
Christmas 

Monday, December 21, 2026 – Regular Schedule 
Tuesday, December 22, 2026 – Regular Schedule 

Wednesday, December 23, 2026 – Thursday & Friday 
Garbage route 

Thursday, December 24, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Friday, December 25, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 
Monday, December 28, 2026 – NO COLLECTION 

Tuesday, December 29, 2026 – Monday’s Garbage Route 
Wednesday, December 30, 2026 – Tuesday’s Garbage Route 
Thursday, December 31, 2026- Thursday & Friday Garbage route 

 
*Schedule is subject to change. If you have any questions, please call our 24 hour Customer Service Center at 



(252) 939-3282 


